

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in MCRC No.
4195/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Shrivastava, Sr Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bagadiyaa, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Anoop, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays
to adjourn the matter by two weeks' to enable him
to produce a copy of rejoinder, if any, filed by
the petitioner to the affidavit in reply dated July
12, 2010 filed by City Police Inspector Vijay
Nagar, Indore on behalf of the State Government in
M.Cr.C. No. 4195 of 2010 and Annexure R-1 produced
along with affidavit in reply filed by City Police
Inspector in the said case.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master