

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in MCRC No.  
4195/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Shrivastava, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bagadiya, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, it is clarified that if the  
petitioner files an application within two weeks'  
from today seeking regular bail, the same shall be  
heard as early as possible and without any  
avoidable delay. Till the filing of the  
application, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master